

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-1196 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 9/30/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/13/2020 Final action: 10/13/2020

Title: Commission District(s): District 2

To appropriate Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security (CARES) ACT Assigned to Grant Fund

#258, Reserved for District 2 To the DeKalb County Board of Health for The Purpose Of Public

Education Messaging for DeKalb County.

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute	Pass
10/6/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 2

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 2

To appropriate Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security (CARES) ACT Assigned to Grant Fund #258, Reserved for District 2 To the DeKalb County Board of Health for The Purpose Of Public Education Messaging for DeKalb County.

Information Contact: Commissioner Jeff Rader

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

PURPOSE:

To approve the appropriation of \$62,500.00 Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security (CARES) ACT Assigned to Grant Fund #258, Reserved for District 2, To the DeKalb County Board of Health for The Purpose Of Public Education Messaging for those LatinX/Asian Communities in District 2 impacted by COVID-19.

NEED/IMPACT:

The funds are being appropriated to help educate the many residents and families within District 2 that have been impacted by COVID-19. The funding will be provided to DeKalb County Board of Health to produce targeted messaging to LatinX/Asian Communities in District 2.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The funding will come from Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security (CARES) ACT Assigned to Grant Fund #258, Reserved for District 2.

File #: 2020-1196, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the appropriation of \$62,500.00 from the Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security (CARES) ACT Assigned to Grant Fund #258, Reserved for District 2 to the DeKalb County Board of Health to assist with targeted messaging for those LatinX/Asian communities in District 2 impacted by COVID-19.